## SEPTEMBER 22, 2022

The Board of Supervisors of Clinton County, Iowa, met. Present were Supervisors Determann, Irwin and Srp. Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

1:30 P.M. Review Correspondence and Claims

RESOLUTIONS

Resolution 2022-295 discussion: Chairman Determann explained the Board is meeting in emergency session to approve a fireworks permit for an event this weekend in Folletts. BS General Store owner Sue Alvis thanked the Board for conducting this special session to review the permit. She apologized it had to happen, but there was confusion about the insurance coverage that caused a delay in submitting the paperwork. She thanked the Board because this is a nice event for Follets.

The following resolution was presented and on motion approved:

RESOLUTION 2022-295

WHEREAS, the Clinton County Board of Supervisors has established a policy pursuant to Code of Iowa Section 727.2 to require a permit to operate a fireworks display in Clinton County; and

WHEREAS, BS General Store LLC has submitted a full and complete application for a fireworks display on September 24, 2022, at 2919 Hwy 67, Camanche, IA; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Clinton County that a Clinton County Permit to Display Fireworks be issued to BS General Store LLC per the filed and accepted Clinton County Fireworks Display Application.

Roll Call: Srp: Yes; Irwin: Yes; Determann: Yes. Tom Determann, Chairperson

The Board of Supervisors adjourned to meet Monday, September 26, 2022.

Eric Van Lancker, County Auditor

-APPROVED-

**County Auditor** 

Chairperson

Tom Determann, Chairperson

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance